Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 0685-20 Version: 1 Name: Personnel Resolutions 7.7.20

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 7/2/2020 In control: Urban County Council

 On agenda:
 7/9/2020

 Final action:
 7/9/2020

 Enactment date:
 7/9/2020

 Enactment #:
 R-317-2020

Title: A Resolution ratifying the Permanent Civil Service Appointments of: Pete Spencer, Security Officer,

Grade 507N, \$14.175 hourly in the Dept. of Public Safety, effective June 23, 2020; Darrin Polley, Heavy Equipment Technician, Grade 518N, \$22.485 hourly in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet

Management, effective July 6, 2020; Matthew Christopher, Vehicle and Equipment Technician, Grade 514N, \$18.424 hourly in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective July 6, 2020; ratifying the Permanent Sworn Appointment of: Lawrence Saval, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, \$32.408 hourly in the Div. of Police, effective June 9, 2020; approving the Classified Civil Service Council leave of: Robert Warren, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 509N, \$14.354 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective July 7, 2020 through October 4, 2020; effective upon passage of Council. [Div. of

Human Resources, Maxwell]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Law - Personnel Resolution 7.7.20, 2. 00689883.pdf, 3. R-317-2020

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/9/2020	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
7/7/2020	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	